1
®
ATTENTION! READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE ASSEMBLY OR USE
Double Face Custom Flaming Ember Burner
 DECORATIVE VENTED GAS LOG SET
General Assembly, Installation, and Operation Instructions
WARNING
This is a vented gas appliance for use only in a solid-fuel burning fireplace constructed on non-combustible material

Long Valve
Key (K2)
(sold separately)
1. Place Grate inside the firebox, centered from left to right. (Figure 3B).
2. Place Burner Pan beneath grate with open edges facing out approximately one inch forward of front legs of grate.
      (Figure 2 and 3C) Mark positions of Grate and Burner Pan on fireplace floor with pencil then remove from the firebox
      (Figure 3D). If using an Easy Safety Pilot Kit or a Millivolt System with this unit consult those instructions now, then
       continue with “Pan Medium Placement” on pages 9 and 10.
FIGURE 3
WARNING:  Failure to position the parts in accordance with these diagrams or failure to use only parts specifically
approved with this heater may result in property damage or personal injury.
Depth
Width
B) Grate
C)
DF-CF15 15” 16” 18” 21” 9” 67 Sq. in. 50,000 40,000
DF-CF18 18” 16” 18” 24” 10” 77 Sq. in. 60,000 45,000
DF-CF20 20”, 21” 16” 18” 26” 10” 83 Sq. in. 75,000 50,000
DF-CF24 24”, 27” 16” 18” 30” 11” 96 Sq. in. 85,000 60,000
DF-CF30 30”, 33” 16” 18” 36” 12” 115 Sq. in. 90,000 70,000
DF-CF36 36” 16” 18” 42” 13” 134 Sq. in. 180,000 130,000
DF-CF42 42” 16” 18” 48”  14”  196 Sq. in. 200,000 140,000
DF-CF48 48” 16” 18” 54”  15”   225 Sq. in.  260,000 155,000
Model
Number
Log Set
Size